OP \$315.00 4250324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
True Textiles, Inc.		12/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duvaltex (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	5300 Corporate Grove SE, Suite 250	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4250324	TRUE.
Registration Number:	4154306	TRUE.
Registration Number:	4045662	TRUE
Registration Number:	3039687	BLOCKAIDE
Registration Number:	3026294	TEKNIT
Registration Number:	2581109	TERRATEX
Registration Number:	2629725	INFINITY
Registration Number:	2418008	TERRATEX
Registration Number:	2283751	TERRATEX
Registration Number:	1718245	GUILFORD OF MAINE
Registration Number:	1662527	СНАТНАМ
Registration Number:	1057677	FR-701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:802-881-0640Email:uspto@webtm.comCorrespondent Name:Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1180

TRADEMARK

900447131 REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0461

Address Line 4: Sho	Shelburne, VERMONT 05482	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon E. R. Troy/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change - True Textiles to Duvaltex (US) Certificate officiel#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0462 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:13 AM 12/01/2017
FILED 11:13 AM 12/01/2017
SR 20177333158 - File Number 5867788

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TRUE TEXTILES, INC.

True Textiles, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation previously filed with the Secretary of State (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is "Duvaltex (US), Inc."

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Alain Duval, its President, this 1st day of December, 2017.

Name: Alain Duval Title: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0463

Client Adamer/22084/80007/45011103 DCV

RECORDED: 04/17/2018